PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3099161

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------------|----------------|
| PETER JAN LEONARD MARIO QUAEDFLIEG | 07/04/2014 |
| TIMO NUIJENS | 07/04/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ENZYPEP B.V. |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | URMONDERBAAN 22 |
| Internal Address: | CHEMELOT CAMPUS, GEBOUW 93 (0933220) |
| City: | GELEEN |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS |
| Postal Code: | 6167 RD |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14379789 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)332-8114

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4103328913
Email: patents@saul.com

Correspondent Name: GIANNA JULIAN-ARNOLD Address Line 1: 500 EAST PRATT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 362346.00016 | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GIANNA JULIAN-ARNOLD | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gianna Julian-Arnold/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/07/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503052561 REEL: 034127 FRAME: 0015

Assignment

WHEREAS, we have made an invention entitled SIDE-CHAIN PROTECTED OLIGOPEPTIDE FRAGMENT CONDENSATION USING SUBTILISINS IN ORGANIC SOLVENTS, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States Application number 14/379,789, filed on 20 August 2014, such application claiming priority to international application filed on 28 February 2013 under PCT/NL2013/050125; and

WHEREAS, EnzyPep B.V., ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity organized under the laws of The Netherlands, and whose postal address is Urmonderbaan 22, Chemelot Campus, gebouw 93 (0933220), 6167 RD Geleen, The Netherlands, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the international Convention in all member countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and we authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND we covenant and agree that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND we further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, we will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its

1

1254480-1

successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND we further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date indicated

| below. | . U.A. |
|---|--|
| Signature | × Kluster |
| | |
| Date: | x 4 R of July 2014 |
| Full Nam | e: Peter Jan Leonard Mario QUAEDFLIEG |
| Address: | c/o Building 93, Floor3, Room 220 |
| | Urmonderbaan 22 |
| -Contraction of the Contraction | 6167 RD Geleen |
| | The Netherlands |
| | · CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH |
| | 11000 |
| Signature | · X |
| Date: | * 4th of Duly 2014. |
| | V |
| Full Nam | e: Timo NUIJENS |
| Address: | c/o Building 93, Floor3, Room 220 |
| | Urmonderbaan 22 |
| | 6167 RD Geleen |
| | The Netherlands |

2

marie t

RECORDED: 11/07/2014

PATENT REEL: 034127 FRAME: 0017